CoC V5 Tier 2(2016)
≤0.15W Standby Power
12V to 52V Outputs, Up to 90W
5,000m Operating Altitude
AC Inlet IEC60320 C8 (class II) or C14 (class I) input
Medical & ITE Safety Approvals
2 x MOPP Input to Output Isolation
Suitable for Medical Equipment Up to Class BF(^)
Low Leakage Current ≤100μA
DOE Efficiency Level VI
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
Medical
Industrial
Model Number Volts(*1) Current Rated Power Ripple &
Noise(max)(*2)
Voltage
Tolerance
Line & Load
Regulation
Efficienc
(Average)
Start Up
Delay
SLE90S1203N01 12.0V 7.0A 84.0W 150mV
pk-pk ±5%
Line: ±1%
Load: ±5%
88.6% ≤3s
SLE90S1903N01 19.0V 4.7A 90.0W 200mV
pk-pk ±5% 88.6% ≤3s
SLE90S2403N01 24.0V 3.75A 90.0W 200mV
pk-pk ±5% 88.6% ≤3s
SLE90S4803N01 48.0V 1.9A 90.0W 480mV
pk-pk ±5% 88.6% ≤3s
MODEL SELECTION
VI
Notes:

ITE: IEC62638-1, UL62638-1
UL Medical: CAN/CSA C22.2 NO. 60601-1
ITE: CAN/CSA C22.2 NO. 62638-1
TUV Medical: EN60601-1 ITE: EN62638-1
CCC China GB4943
SAFETYINPUT
Input Voltage and
Frequency
90VAC–264VAC
47Hz–63Hz
Input Current 1.5A at 90VAC
Inrush Current 100A max at 240VAC cold start
Touch Leakage
Current(max)
≤100μA at 264VAC
SLE90S1203F01 12.0V 7.0A 84.0W pk-pk ±5%
Line: ±1%
Load: ±5%
88.6% ≤3s
SLE90S1903F01 19.0V 4.7A 90.0W 200mV
pk-pk ±5% 88.6% ≤3s
SLE90S2403F01 24.0V 3.75A 90.0W 200mV
pk-pk ±5% 88.6% ≤3s
SLE90S4803F01 48.0V 1.9A 90.0W 480mV
pk-pk ±5% 88.6% ≤3s
IP20
150mV
SLE90 Desktop Family 90W Single Output